

Digitally signed
by PALLAVI
MAHENDRA
WARGAONKAR
Date:
2024.08.03
11:15:46
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13988 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5038 OF 2022**

Shyam Sadashiv Pawar (Patil) ...Applicant
Versus
Pravina Pandit Patil (Pawar) and Anr. ...Respondents
Mr. Jamsheed Master (Thr. VC) for the Applicant.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 2nd AUGUST 2024.**

PC.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment stands extended by two weeks.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)