

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 13988 OF 2024

Shyam Sadashiv Pawar

...Petitioner

Vs.

Pravina Pandit Patil & Anr.

...Respondents

Adv. M. J. Shaikh for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 7TH APRIL, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that notice of this application has been given to other side. Her statement is accepted.
3. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks an extension of time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply. Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is extended upto and including 15th April, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

This order is corrected pursuant to speaking to the minutes order dated 15th April, 2025.

Shubham