

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION [L] NO.13988 OF 2024**

Shyam Sadashiv Pawar] **Petitioner**

Vs.

Pravina Pandit Patil and another] **Respondents**

.....

Ms. M. J. Shaikh, for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2025.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. This praecipe is moved for speaking to minutes of the order dated 7th April, 2025.

3. Learned Counsel for the respondent No.1 points out that in the title clause, petition number is inadvertently mentioned as "MPT (L) No.4569 of 2024 instead of "MPT (L) No.13988 of 2024".

4. In view of the aforesaid submission, title clause of the aforesaid order be corrected as **“MPT (L) No.13988 of 2024”**. Rest of the order remains as it is.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]