

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.608 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.5038 OF 2022

Shyam Sadashiv Pawar (Patil)

.. Petitioner

Versus

Pravina Pandit Patil (Pawar) and Anr.

Respondents

WITH

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.4569 OF 2024

-
- Mr. Raghavendra S. Mehrotra a/w. Ms. Madhat J. Shaikh, Advocates i/by Lawkhart Legal Advocates & Legal Consultants for Petitioner in Miscellaneous Petition (L) No.4569 of 2024 and for Respondent No.1 in Miscellaneous Petition No.608 of 2025.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Mehrotra, learned Advocate for for Petitioner in Miscellaneous Petition (L) No.4569 of 2024 and for Respondent No.1 in Miscellaneous Petition No.608 of 2025.
- 2.** Liberty is granted to Mr. Mehrotra to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder.
- 3.** Stand over to 10th October, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.10.07
14:09:15 +0530