

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 608 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 5038 OF 2022

Shyam Sadashiv Pawar .....PETITIONER

V/S

Pravina Pandit Patil ( Pawar) And Chairman ....RESPONDENT  
Akshay Chs Ltd

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 4569 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3361 OF 2022

Pravina Pandit Patil .....PETITIONER

V/S

Shyam Sadashiv Pawar Alias Sham Sadashiv ....RESPONDENT  
Pawar

Ms. Madhat J. Shaikh a/w Ms. Ansari Gazala Aafreen i/by  
Lawkharat Legal Advocate for Respondent No. 1 in MPTL/  
4569/2024

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 9th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/01/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**